
 
0BSTATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

AMENDMENT # 1  
CONTRACT # AR3227  
Original Starting Date: October 1, 2019  

Expiration Date: September 30, 2024  

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and 
    

Cisco Systems, Inc. 
(Referred to as CONTRACTOR or CISCO) 

 
BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS: 

Effective Date of Amendment: As of the last signature date below.    
 
The parties hereto agree to amend the Master Agreement as follows: 
 

1. Delete the below language in Master Agreement, Attachment A, Section 6.a Administrative Fees:  
  
“The Contractor shall pay to NASPO ValuePoint, or its assignee, a NASPO ValuePoint Administrative Fee of one-quarter of 
one percent (0.25% or 0.0025) no later than sixty (60) days following the end of each calendar quarter.”  

 
and replace with the following: 
 
“The Contractor shall pay to NASPO ValuePoint, or its assignee, a NASPO ValuePoint Administrative Fee of one-quarter of 
one percent (0.25% or 0.0025) no later than seventy-five (75) days following the end of each calendar quarter.” 
 

2. Delete the below language in Master Agreement, Attachment A, Section 7.b NASPO ValuePoint Summary and Detailed Usage 
Reports Detailed Sales Data. 
 
“Reports are due on a quarterly basis and must be received by the Lead State and NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative 
Development Team no later than thirty (30) days after the end of the reporting period.” 
 
and replace with the following: 
 
“Reports are due on a quarterly basis and must be received by the Lead State and NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative 
Development Team no later than sixty (60) days after the end of the reporting period.” 

  
All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.  
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed. 

1BCONTRACTOR 2BSTATE OF UTAH 

  

 
 
 

  
Contractor’s Signature Date State of Utah Division of Purchasing Date 

Cisco Systems, Inc.   
Contractor’s Name (Print) AMENDMENT REVIEWED BY: 

 
________________________________________ 

 

Title (Print)  

     
 Purchasing Agent Phone # e-mail Fax # Contract # 

Solomon Kingston 801-957-7142 skingston@utah.gov N/A AR3227 
 

April 1, 2020
Apr 1, 2020


